Commissioner's Order 10-85

Corporate Affairs

Commissioners Order to appoint Walter Perlick as General Manager of Gaming Operations of the Corporate Commission.

- WHEREAS, Under provisions of Band Statute1032-MLC-1, Section 28, the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have sole authority to administer, regulate and authorize all business enterprises under the jurisdiction of the Band, and;
- WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have the power to authorize, organize and reorganize all business related matters in the interest of increased economic development, and;
- WHEREAS, Walter Perlick shall be responsible to administer and regulate all sanctioned gaming events in accordance with Band Statute 1000-MLC-4, including the employment, supervisor, discipline of all employees at gaming events under the jurisdiction of commission;
- WHEREAS, Walter Perlick shall have a probationary period of ninety (90) days from the date of this order.
- NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Band Statute 1001-MLC-1, Section 28, I, Lew Boyd, do hereby order that Walter Perlick be appointed as General Manager for Gaming Operations of the M.L.B.C.I. Corporate Commission with all powers, duties and responsibilities there-unto appertaining unless otherwise expressly prohibited.
- BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, that Walter Perlick shall have no authority to enter into binding contracts or agreement without expressed written permission of the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs.

DATED at Vineland, Minnesota this 8th day of November in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four.

Lew Boyd

Commissioner of Corporate Affairs

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

Jay Kanassatega Solicitor Genera

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND

EXPIRATION DATE

February 8,1985